



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.585/2025 (F)

SULAKSHA SUNIL GOVEKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE
CREDIT SOC. LTD. THR. ITS
AUTH. REP. DIVAKAR KRISHNA
DHARGALKAR AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Raviraj Chodankar, Advocate for the Applicant (thr. VC).

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 19th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. The amount of Rs.2,00,000/- which was required to be deposited by 14.08.2025 vide order dated 14.07.2025, has not yet been deposited. The applicant seeks time to deposit the same. The deposit shall be made by 30.08.2025.
2. List the matter on 02.09.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.