



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.585 OF 2025 (F)

SULAKSHA SUNIL GOVEKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOC.
LTD. THR. ITS AUTH. REP. DIVAKAR
KRISHNA DHARGALKAR AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya with Mr. Omkar Parab, Advocates for the
Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 27th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. On behalf of the Respondent No.1, it is submitted that out of the total compensation amount of Rs. 28,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakhs Only), the Applicant has deposited Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only) at the time of suspension before this Court and an amount of Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Only) from time to time before this Court. He further submits that since November, 2025, there has been no payment on behalf of the Applicant.

2. Mr. Chodankar, learned Advocate on behalf of the Applicant makes the statement that he has applied for One Time Settlement to the

Respondent No.1 - Society on 25.03.2026 and that the formalities for the same are undergoing.

3. Mr. Ramaiya, learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1 seeks some time to verify the said fact.

4. List the matter on 16.04.2026.

5. In the meanwhile, the office objections, if any, to be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.