



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.585 OF 2025 (F)

SULAKSHA SUNIL GOVEKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

VPK URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOC.
LTD. THR. ITS AUTH. REP. DIVAKAR
KRISHNA DHARGALKAR AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Raviraj Chodankar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr Jatin Ramaiya with Mr Omkar Thakur, Advocates for
Respondent No.1.

Mr S. Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent
No.2/State.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 16th April, 2026

P.C.:

Mr Chodankar, Advocate for the Applicant, seeks discharge in the matter in the wake of no instructions from the Applicant. He may file appropriate application before the Registry which may be decided as expeditiously as possible by the Registry.

2. Today, the Applicant is present in person and seeks some time to engage another Advocate. Time as prayed for is granted.

3. Registry to verify and report as to the aggregate quantum of amount deposited by the Applicant from time to time in the Registry.

4. List on 05.05.2026.
5. In the meanwhile, office objections, if any, to be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.